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OCCUPANT LOADS SUMMARY 8TH FLOOR PLAN

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY GROUP AREA OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

LOUNGE A-2 1,262 SF 15 SF 85

RECEPTION A-2 757 SF 15 SF 51

RESIDENTIAL AMENITY POOL A-2 1,050 SF 50 SF 21

RESIDENTIAL OUTDOOR
AMENITY SPACE

A-2 8,367 SF 15 SF 558

SCREENING ROOM A-2 1,311 SF 15 SF 88

A-2 803

CONFERENCE ROOM B 257 SF 15 SF 18

OFFICE B 119 SF 100 SF 2

B 20

FACADE MAINTENANCE SPACE F-2 282 SF 300 SF 1

STAFF BATHROOM F-2 77 SF 300 SF 1

F-2 2

PANTRY R-2 282 SF 200 SF 2

TWEEN LOUNGE R-2 407 SF 15 SF 28

R-2 30

Grand total 855

S-2 250' 20'100'

OCCUPANCY OCC.
GRP.

NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS

REQUIRED
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CLOSETS

REQUIRED
LAVATORIES

RESIDENTIAL
OUTDOOR
AMENITY SPACE

LOUNGE /
SCREENING RM./
RECEPTION

4

PLUMBING FIXTURES - PER PC TABLE 403.1
(BASED ON NON-SIMULTANEOUS SEASONAL OUTDOOR OCCUPANCY)

PROVIDED
WATER
CLOSETS

PROVIDED
LAVATORIES

290 8

M50% MF50% F

290 2 2

M F M F M F

* URINALS MAY BE PROVIDED IN LIEU OF WATER CLOSETS BUT FOR NO MORE THAN 1/2 OF THE
REQUIRED NO. OF WATER CLOSETS WHEN MORE THAN 35 PERSONS.

* TABLE 403.1 REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL PLUMBING FIXTURES:
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 PER 500 P.): 2 REQUIRED, 2 PROVIDED
SERVICE SINK: 1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

A-2 PRIMARY   =  150' SECONDARY   =  250' 20'

ACCESSORY R-2 15 115 1 1 1

(ACCESSORY SPACE)

STAIR 146- F 0.344" 0

STAIR 170- F - DOOR 0.234" 0

*

*

*

*

* STAIR E & STAIR F MERGE TOGETHER @ GROUND INTERMEDIATE STAIR TRANSFER FLOOR. TOTAL EXIT CAPACITY TO BE (200).

2110 2110 1 1

ASSEMBLY
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6 10 3 3 6 10 3 4A-2 (TOTALS)
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..............................A-2

6 10 3 4
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77
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7
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8

8

8

8

8

8

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* INTERIOR SPACES: ONLY TO USE EXIT STAIRS A AND B. TOTAL INTERIOR OCCUPANT LOAD = 275

9

9

10

*

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

11

11

11

11

12

12
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TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION

THREE HOUR RATED PARTITION

FOUR HOUR RATED PARTITION

NON RATED SMOKE SEPARATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE /CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

DOOR RATING (MINUTES)

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

* URINALS MAY BE PROVIDED IN LIEU OF WATER CLOSETS BUT FOR NO MORE THAN 1/2 OF THE
REQUIRED NO. OF WATER CLOSETS WHEN MORE THAN 35 PERSONS.

* TABLE 403.1 REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL PLUMBING FIXTURES:
DRINKING FOUNTAINS (1 PER 1,000 P.): 1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED
SERVICE SINK: 1 REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED

OCCUPANCY OCC.

GRP.

NUMBER OF

OCCUPANTS

REQUIRED

WATER

CLOSETS

REQUIRED

LAVATORIES

BALL ROOM/
CIGAR ROOM /
BAR/DINING

PLUMBING FIXTURES - PER PC TABLE 403.1

PROVIDED

WATER

CLOSETS

PROVIDED

LAVATORIES

122

M50% MF50% F

122

M F M F M F

A-2/
R-2

2 2 2 2

ACCESSORY
F-2/
R-2

3* 3 2 2

33

(ACCESSORY SPACE)

(ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL GROUP R-2)

S-2 250' 20'100'A-2 PRIMARY = 150' SECONDARY = 250'

1

1 1 1 1

2

* *

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

(ACCESSORY SPACE)

R-2 200' 40'125'
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cigar room: Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (15) sq. ft./person as per table BC 1004.1.1. 
 
Author: dtitus Subject: Rectangle Date: 1/26/2017 12:52:09 PM 
Commercial kitchens need not be separated from the restaurant seating areas that they serve as per Table 508.4.4, provided: 
1. The cooking equipment is vented directly to the outdoors; and 
3. Fire protection systems in accordance with the provisions of Section 903 and 904 are provided on the cooking facilities side of the curtain, or 
any opening between the kitchen and dining space, located within 24 inches (609 mm) of the curtain or opening, and spaced not more than 48 
inches (1219 mm) on center if the opening is more than 60 inches (1524 
mm) wide. 
 
BC 903.2.11.9 Commercial cooking operations. An automatic sprinkler system shall not be installed in a commercial kitchen exhaust hood and 
duct system. Fire extinguishing systems shall be installed in commercial cooking systems in accordance with Section 904.11. 
 
BC 904.2.1 Hood system suppression. Each required commercial kitchen exhaust hood and duct system required by the New York City Fire Code 
or the New York City Mechanical Code to have a Type I hood shall be protected with an approved automatic fire-extinguishing system installed 
in accordance with this code. 
 
Kitchen shall also comply with MC 506, 507, and 508; PC 802.1.7 and 1003.3.1. Please verify on MH/PL plans. 
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OCCUPANT LOADS SUMMARY 93RD FLOOR PLAN

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY GROUP AREA OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

PENTHOUSE R-2 3,931 SF 200 SF 20

Grand total 20

S/C

90

EM

EM

FEC
COMMON TRAVEL DISTANCE

DEAD END

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
WITHIN DWELLING UNIT

EGRESS AND FIRE RATING LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEND

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

WALL MOUNTEDILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SPRINKLER HEAD (REFER TO FP DRAWINGS)

STANDPIPE

SPRINKLER RISER

SIAMESE CONNECTION

ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION

TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION

THREE HOUR RATED PARTITION

FOUR HOUR RATED PARTITION

NON RATED SMOKE SEPARATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE /CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

DOOR RATING (MINUTES)

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

STAIR

STAIR

STAIR DESIGNATION STAIR WIDTH

(IN)

STAIRWAYS

(INCHES PER OCCUPANT)

STAIR CAPACITY STAIR LOAD

EXIT STAIR SUMMARY - BC TABLE 1005.1

146

146

TOTAL (20)TOTAL (292)

- A

- B

0.3

0.3

44"

44"

10

10

STAIR

STAIR

EXIT STAIR TREADS AND RISERS - BC TABLE 1009

STAIR DESIGNATION TREAD

(IN)

RISER

(IN)

NO. RISERS

(FLOOR TO FLOOR)

MAX. FLIGHT

VERTICAL RISE

- A

- B

299.5"

9.5" 29

53.56"

53.56"

7.62"

7.62"

STAIR

STAIR

DOOR DESIGNATION DOOR CLEAR

WIDTH (IN)

DOORWAY

(INCHES PER OCCUPANT)

DOOR CAPACITY DOOR LOAD

EXIT SELF CLOSING DOOR SUMMARY - BC TABLE 1005.1

170

170

TOTAL (20)TOTAL (340)

- A - DOOR

- B - DOOR

0.2

0.2

34"

34"

10

10

SUITE A DOOR

SUITE EXIT DOOR SUMMARY

DOOR WIDTH (IN)DOOR DESIGNATION

36"

OCCUPANCY

GROUP

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE

(BC TABLE 1015.1)

DEAD END

(BC 1016.3)

LENGTH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

TRAVEL (BC 1013.3)

R-2 200' 125' 40'

MULTI DWELLING LAW

SECTION 103.1 (b) EGRESS FROM APARTMENT
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO MEANS OF EGRESS
FROM ANY ROOM WITHIN APARTMENT

50'

*AREA OF VENTILATING OPENING / UNIT:

**AREA OF NATURAL LIGHT SOURCES:
(BASED ON THE MINIMUM AREA PROVIDED FROM 5'-0" MODULE W/ SPLIT MULLION)

28.50 SF

F-2 250' 50'100'

RESTROOM TYPES

NAME TYPE DETAIL DRAWINGS

PR-C01 ADAPTABLE 1/A-988

PR-C01 ADAPTABLE 1/A-988

* F-2 IS ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL R-2

W/D

SYMBOLS LEGEND

REVERSIBLE DOOR SWING

STACKED W/D TO BE REPLACED BY
ACCESSIBLE COMBINATION UNIT
AT REQUEST OF DWELLING UNIT
OWNER

MECHANICAL UNITM

LIGHT & AIR CALCULATION 93RD

Room Name Floor Area

LIGHT REQUIREMENT <BC-1205> AIR REQUIREMENT <BC-1203>

REQ'D
% of
Light

PROVIDED
Natural Light

REQ'D
% of
Air

PROVIDED
Natural Ventilating Openings

# of Curtain
Wall Panels

(5' typ.)**

Area of
Vision
Glass

% of
Natural
Light

Door
Opening

Area

# of
Operable
Windows*

Area of
Ventilating
Openings

% of
Natural

Air

PENTHOUSE L3

CLOSET 64 SF 10% 5%

GRAND SALON 2 1,850 SF 10% 14.5 413.25 SF 22.34% 5% 20.00 SF 2 47.28 SF 2.56%

KITCHEN 336 SF 10% 3.0 85.50 SF 25.45% 5% 0.00 SF 1 8.22 SF 2.45%

STORAGE 117 SF 10% 2.0 57.00 SF 48.61% 5% 0.00 SF 1 13.64 SF 11.63%

WINE CELLAR 248 SF 10% 6.5 185.25 SF 74.75% 5% 0.00 SF 1 13.64 SF 5.50%

WORKOUT ROOM 261 SF 10% 6.0 171.00 SF 65.46% 5% 0.00 SF 2 27.28 SF 10.44%

N / A

13.64 SF 8.22 SF

7

8

8

8

10

10

10

10

10

N / A

1 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 1 15 OCT 14

2 D.O.B. SUBMISSION 05 DEC 14

3 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 2 19 DEC 14

4 D.O.B. SUBMISSION 18 FEB 15

5 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 3 09 MAR 15

D.O.B. SUBMISSION 27 APR 15

6 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 4 01 JUN 15

D.O.B. AMENDMENT 2 21 SEP 15

7 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 6 02 NOV 15

8 CD PROGRESS ISSUE 7 29 JAN 16

9 CD ISSUE 8 - GMP SET 31 MAR 16

10 CD BULLETIN ISSUE - 5 12 AUG 16
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Author: dtitus Subject: Rectangle Date: 1/26/2017 1:09:51 PM 
Provide net area of space and number of persons to be accommodated based on (15) sq. ft./person as per table BC 1004.1.1. 
(roof acc. to all tenants ) or provide note: private roof terrace acc. to penthouse unit.   
 
Author: dtitus Subject: Rectangle Date: 1/26/2017 1:07:35 PM 
2nd kitchen not permitted if proposed for penthouse. 
 
Commercial kitchens need not be separated from the restaurant seating areas that they serve as per Table 508.4.4, provided: 
1. The cooking equipment is vented directly to the outdoors; and 
3. Fire protection systems in accordance with the provisions of Section 903 and 904 are provided on the cooking facilities side of the curtain, or 
any opening between the kitchen and dining space, located within 24 inches (609 mm) of the curtain or opening, and spaced not more than 48 
inches (1219 mm) on center if the opening is more than 60 inches (1524 
mm) wide. 
 
BC 903.2.11.9 Commercial cooking operations. An automatic sprinkler system shall not be installed in a commercial kitchen exhaust hood and 
duct system. Fire extinguishing systems shall be installed in commercial cooking systems in accordance with Section 904.11. 
 
BC 904.2.1 Hood system suppression. Each required commercial kitchen exhaust hood and duct system required by the New York City Fire Code 
or the New York City Mechanical Code to have a Type I hood shall be protected with an approved automatic fire-extinguishing system installed 
in accordance with this code. 
 
Kitchen shall also comply with MC 506, 507, and 508; PC 802.1.7 and 1003.3.1. Please verify on MH/PL plans. 

 



FE

FE

FE

2

A-301

____

1

A-301

____

BB.5CD

2

2.6

3.5

4

4.5

90

90

90

ST-A

ST-B

OPEN TO
BELOW

GROUP - F-2
MECHANICAL

57'

MAXIMUM TRAVEL
DISTANCE

E
M

E
M

EM

EM

4'
-1

"
17

'-1
0"

14
'-5

"
16

'-8
"

19
'-1

"
15

'-3
"

1'
-7

"

1'-2" 30'-0" 19'-0" 21'-0"

ELEVATOR

LOBBY

3

90

T-1

16'-0" 58'-1"

88
'-1

0"

E
M

E
M

45

GROUP - F-2
MECHANICAL

EMEMEM

EM

E
M

EMEM

EM

BB.5CD

2

2.6

3.5

4

4.5

90

OPEN TO
BELOW

EM

EM

MECHANICAL

3

T-1

E
M

E
MOPEN TO

BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

E
M

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

OPEN TO
BELOW

EM EM

F
IL

E
 N

A
M

E
:

P
L

O
T

 D
A

T
E

:
3

6
" 

x
 4

8
" 

A
rc

h
 E

 -
S

H
E

E
T

 S
IZ

E

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: Base Building Shell & Core

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS:

DEVELOPER:

AAI ARCHITECTS, P.C.

401 Wellington St. W., 3rd Floor

Toronto, ON M5V 1E7  Canada

TEL: 416 967 1500 FAX: 416 967 7150

WSP CANTOR SEINUK

228 EAST 45th Street

New York, NY 10017  USA

TEL:  212 687 9888 FAX:  646 487 5501

No. DESCRIPTION: DATE:

DRAWING TITLE:

217 WEST 57TH STREET

NEW YORK, NY

PROJECT:

CONSULTANT:

Discrepancies must be reported immediately to the Architect

before proceeding.  Only figured dimensions are to be used.

Contractors must check all dimensions on site.  This drawing is

protected by copyright.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN IN IMPERIAL.

KEY PLAN:

PROJECT
NORTH

TRUE
NORTH

SEAL & SIGNATURE:

PROJECT No:

DATE:

DRAWN:

CHK:

DWG No:

REV:

SCALE:

DOB EMPLOYEE STAMP: DOB B-SCAN:

DOB PAGE No:

PROJECT 865

N

B
R

O
A

D
W

A
Y

8
T

H
 A

V
E

WEST 57TH ST

WEST 58TH ST

7
T

H
 A

V
E

EXTELL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
805 THIRD AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

New York, NY 10022 USA

TEL: 212 712 6000  FAX:  212 712 6100

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERS:

Langan Engineering & Environmental Services

21 Penn Plaza - 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10001-2727

TEL: 212 479 5400 FAX:  212 479 5444

CODE CONSULTANTS:

Construction Consulting Associates

100 Church Street

New York, NY 10007

TEL: 212 385 1818 FAX:  212 385 1911

MEP ENGINEERS:

AKF GROUP

1501 Broadway

New York, NY 10036  USA

TEL:  212 354 5656 FAX:  212 354 5668

DESIGN ARCHITECT: Base Building Shell & Core

ADRIAN SMITH + GORDON GILL ARCHITECTURE

111 WEST MONROE STREET SUITE 2300

CHICAGO  IL 60603

TEL: 312 920 1888 FAX: 312 920 1775

CURTAINWALL CONSULTANT:

AJLP Consulting

40 Worth Street. Suite 826

New York, NY 10013

TEL: 212 757 5659 FAX:  646 219 8508

LANDMARK/PRESERVATION CONSULTANT:

Higgins Quasebarth & Partners LLC

11 Hanover Square, 16th Floor

New York, NY 1005

TEL: 212 274 9468 FAX:  646 274 9380

LANDMARK/PRESERVATION CONSULTANT:

Jan Hird Pokorny Associates, Inc.

39 West 37th Street, 12A

New York, NY 10018

TEL: 212 759 6462 FAX:  212 759 6540

1
0

/1
7

/2
0
1

6
 3

:5
8

:4
0

 P
M

 1/8" = 1'-0"
10

97TH AND 98TH FLOOR PLANS
BUILDING CODE NOTES

(MECHANICAL) (MFD-135TH-136TH
FLOOR)

A-079

Author

Checker

D.O.B. SUBMISSION

1216-00

15 OCT 14

.01

/L
A

S
T

 I
S

S
U

E
S

 A
S

 -
 A

-0
7
0
 -

 C
D

 P
R

O
G

R
E

S
S

 I
S

S
U

E
 4

/

 1/8" = 1'-0"

A-301

97TH FLOOR
1

OCCUPANCY

GROUP

MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE

(BC TABLE 1015.1)

DEAD END

(BC 1016.3)

LENGTH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

F-2 250' 50'100'

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS

TRAVEL (BC 1013.3)

S/C

90

EM

EM

FEC
COMMON TRAVEL DISTANCE

DEAD END

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
WITHIN DWELLING UNIT

EGRESS AND FIRE RATING LEGEND SYMBOLS LEGEND

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

WALL MOUNTEDILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN
(ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SPRINKLER HEAD (REFER TO FP DRAWINGS)

STANDPIPE

SPRINKLER RISER

SIAMESE CONNECTION

ONE HOUR RATED PARTITION

TWO HOUR RATED PARTITION

THREE HOUR RATED PARTITION

FOUR HOUR RATED PARTITION

NON RATED SMOKE SEPARATION

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE /CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

CEILING MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHT

DOOR RATING (MINUTES)

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

WALL MOUNTED
ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN

ILLUMINATED NO EXIT SIGN
(ROOF ACCESS ONLY)

STAIR

STAIR

STAIR DESIGNATION STAIR WIDTH

(IN)

STAIRWAYS

(INCHES PER OCCUPANT)

STAIR CAPACITY STAIR LOAD

EXIT STAIR SUMMARY - BC TABLE 1005.1

146

146

TOTAL (10)TOTAL (292)

- A

- B

0.3

0.3

44"

44"

5

5

STAIR

STAIR

EXIT STAIR TREADS AND RISERS - BC TABLE 1009

STAIR DESIGNATION TREAD

(IN)

RISER

(IN)

NO. RISERS

(FLOOR TO FLOOR)

MAX. FLIGHT

VERTICAL RISE

- A

- B

549.5"

9.5" 54

82.50"

68.81"

7.62"

7.62"

STAIR

STAIR

DOOR DESIGNATION DOOR CLEAR

WIDTH (IN)

DOORWAY

(INCHES PER OCCUPANT)

DOOR CAPACITY DOOR LOAD

EXIT SELF CLOSING DOOR SUMMARY - BC TABLE 1005.1

170

170

TOTAL (10)TOTAL (340)

- A - DOOR

- B - DOOR

0.2

0.2

34"

34"

5

5

OCCUPANT LOADS SUMMARY 97TH FLOOR PLAN

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY GROUP AREA OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

MECHANICAL F-2 (300) 2,647 SF 300 SF 9

 1/8" = 1'-0"

A-301

98TH FLOOR
3

OCCUPANT LOADS SUMMARY 98TH FLOOR PLAN

OCCUPANCY OCCUPANCY GROUP AREA OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANT LOAD

MECHANICAL F-2 (300) 223 SF 300 SF 1
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8

8

9

9 9

9

9

10 10
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Propose mechanical room is not permitted to open into stair enclosure as per BC1022.4 
 

 




